 168 v1.8 / Modification rights reserved EE300Ex-xT
The EE300Ex-xT intrinsically safe transmitter measures reliably
temperature (T) in explosion hazard areas. It complies with the
classifications for Europe (ATEX), International (IECEx), USA /
Canada (FM) and China (NEPSI) for flammable gas and dust appli-
cations.
The entire device can be placed in the explosion endangered area.
The remote sensing probe allows for classification up to T6.

The USA and Canada approvals are valid for air and gas measurement only.
 172 v1.8 / Modification rights reserved EE300Ex-xT
Ordering Guide
1) No display possible for environments with combustible dust, fibers and flyings and in gases with EPL Ga IIC (Groups A, B)
EE300Ex-xT6S EE300Ex-xT6S
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model wall mount A
remote probe H
Display without display x
with display 1) D
Electrical Connection
2 x M16 cable gland B
1/2″ NPT conduit adapter C
2 x M20 cable gland G
Probe Cable
wall mount x
1 m (3.3 ft) C
2 m (6.6 ft) E
5 m (16.4 ft) G
10 m (32.8 ft) H
Probe Length wall mount x
150 mm (5.9″) E
Feedthrough
(probe fitting)
without probe fitting x x
1/2“ ISO - cut-in fitting; 6mm (0.24″) I
1/2“ NPT - cut-in fitting; 6mm (0.24″) J
Ex-Certification
ATEX (Europe) AT
IECEx (International) IC
NEPSI (China) CN
FM (Canada) CA
FM (USA) FM
Se
tu
p
Units metric [°C] M
non-metric [°F] N
Output temperature Tx
Scaling Output range
yyy
select according data sheet „Scaling Outputs“
Order Examples
EE300Ex-xT6SHDBHEIAT/MTx005
Model:	 remote probe
Display:	 with display
Electrical Connection:	 2 x M16 cable gland
Probe Cable:	 10 m (32.8 ft)
Probe Length:	 150 mm (5.9″)
Feedthrough:	 1/2“ ISO - cut-in fitting
Ex-Certification:	 ATEX (Europe)
Units:	 metric
Output:	 temperature
Scaling Output:	 0...100 °C
EE300EX-xT6SAxBxxxFM/NTx083
Model:	 wall mount
Display:	 without display
Electrical Connection:	 2 x M16 cable gland
Probe Cable:	 wall mount
Probe Length:	 wall mount
Feedthrough:	 without probe fitting
Ex-Certification:	 FM (USA)
Units:	 non metric
Output:	 temperature
Scaling Output:	 -40...140 °F
Blank cover	 HA011401
Safety Barrier, 1-channel, STAHL 9002/13-280-093-001 	 HA011410
Intrinsically safe Transmitter Supply Unit, 1-channel, STAHL 9160/13-11-11 	 HA011405
Intrinsically safe Transmitter Supply Unit, 2-channel, STAHL 9160/23-11-11 	 HA011406
Sealing plug for unused M16 cable glands	 HA011402
Sealing plug for unused M20 cable glands	 HA011404
Accessories
 173v1.8 / Modification rights reservedEE300Ex-xT